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1 Andrew Seely 0 31 61 22 15 14 16 18 16 11 39 10 10 203

2 Andres Gomez 0 31 17 31 17 35 18 12 18 8 0 167

3 Peter Saltamachio 0 18 14 40 19 26 24 15 8 0 156

4 Maverick McMurtry 0 22 14 27 19 26 21 13 11 22 9 0 151

5 Rene Lopez 0 16 31 14 29 23 5 5 113

6 Aro Caitlin 0 22 17 23 20 29 6 6 111

7 Shawn Glassford 0 10 19 16 18 10 20 17 7 0 110

8 John Ryan III 0 35 74 11 0 109

9 Brentt Genton 0 62 14 10 18 6 0 104

10 Aldo Aviles 0 11 57 21 3 0 89

11 Nathaniel Mcquade 0 19 32 32 4 0 83

12 Jonah Klein 0 25 16 12 21 4 0 74

13 Patrick Womack 0 72 9 0 72

13 Stephen Chan 0 23 15 15 19 4 0 72



15 Matthew Coe 0 69 1 0 69

16 Zack Leland 0 18 21 24 3 3 63

17 Shawn Salas 0 60 4 0 60

18 Adam Palmer 0 15 7 24 13 7 0 59

18 Brandon Smith 0 32 27 2 0 59

20 Ben Lawson 0 29 25 2 0 54

21 William Lynch 0 50 3 0 50

22 Max Moore 0 45 1 0 45

22 Justin Martinez 0 45 16 0 45

22 Vincent Chang 0 45 1 0 45

25 Sheliemae Lai 0 38 7 0 38

26 Ryan Jones 0 11 15 10 5 0 36

27 Kevin Davidson 0 29 3 3 29

28 Christopher Coberly 0 27 1 0 27

29 Mark Verrochi 0 15 10 2 0 25

30 Jeff Sherfey 0 22 10 0 22

31 Jose Meza 0 18 1 0 18

32 Sonny Chattle 0 15 6 0 15

33 Jonathon Sather 0 14 1 0 14

33 Alexander Grupe 0 14 5 0 14

35 Logan Kanouse 0 13 3 0 13

36 David Wheeler 0 10 7 0 10

36 Michael Cheedle 0 10 3 0 10
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1 Athena Cuevas 0 11 10 11 4 0 32

2 Eden Fletcher 0 20 5 0 20

3 Mikela Parker 0 16 1 0 16

4 Therese Cuevas 0 12 5 0 12
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1 Ryan Cey 0 42 26 25 21 20 16 20 17 35 9 9 189

2 Michael Ortiz 0 18 15 26 41 24 11 17 16 28 9 9 170

2 Justin Martinez 0 15 14 29 12 37 13 18 16 18 16 14 18 16 34 16 10 170

4 Noah Hall 0 16 13 12 33 23 14 15 21 12 18 18 13 18 14 26 15 10 157

5 Clint Yates 0 18 29 19 25 17 14 27 7 7 149

6 Cody D'Auria 0 23 12 19 16 19 17 21 14 8 0 129

7 Zachary Weber 0 14 18 18 17 15 28 6 6 110



8 Ben McMillan 0 21 14 14 13 17 15 12 12 8 0 106

9 Keith Lindsey 0 13 15 23 11 17 11 10 14 10 0 104

10 Jason Larson 0 21 19 27 18 12 5 0 97

11 Adam Pate 0 11 36 17 4 0 64

12 Eric Audet 0 13 11 11 16 10 6 0 61

13 David Velasco 0 20 13 13 13 8 0 59

14 Jermaine Morris 0 21 29 5 5 50

15 Colin Hughes 0 13 16 18 8 0 47

16 Brentt Genton 0 46 6 0 46

17 Brandon Val Verde 0 18 11 15 4 0 44

17 Shawn Salas 0 44 4 0 44

19 Chris Tahan 0 22 19 4 0 41

20 Lawrence Mendoza 0 17 22 2 0 39

21 William Lynch 0 33 3 0 33

22 Mat Logan 0 21 10 2 0 31

23 Zak Berrie 0 15 11 2 0 26

24 Eric Ducharme 0 18 8 0 18

25 Tim Anderson 0 15 1 0 15

26 Cedro Arc 0 11 2 0 11

26 Jaimie Guarnieri 0 11 1 0 11

26 John Petrilla 0 11 2 0 11

29 Scott Hedrick 0 10 1 0 10

29 Louie Salgado 0 10 1 0 10
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1 Chandelle Butterfield 0 15 21 2 0 36

2 Aggie Wein 0 20 1 0 20

3 Kari Yee 0 10 1 0 10
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1 Jared Warner 0 11 17 25 15 22 19 13 34 19 14 18 24 21 20 39 16 10 185

2 Eric Wolff 0 23 27 28 22 19 25 31 7 7 175

3 James Bandy 0 21 12 15 15 14 13 17 14 15 10 23 23 6 12 19 37 21 10 155

4 Alex Mate 0 14 16 13 13 31 17 16 7 0 120

5 Howard Tan 0 22 20 17 20 18 9 0 97

6 Rich Fletcher 0 20 27 16 18 5 0 81

7 David Peralta 0 20 10 17 17 15 5 0 79



8 Shawn Fulcher 0 20 14 15 13 13 9 0 75

9 BJ Jaeger 0 11 17 18 27 5 5 73

10 David Velasco 0 11 12 18 29 8 8 70

11 Brad Klein 0 20 19 22 6 0 61

12 Paul Deffenbaugh 0 23 18 14 3 0 55

13 Nathan Dilworth 0 12 11 17 14 4 0 54

14 John Butterfield 0 18 24 2 0 42

15 Keith Lindsey 0 13 28 10 10 41

16 Brian Dickerson 0 21 19 4 0 40

17 Shaun Watkins 0 17 21 2 0 38

18 Bobby DePippo 0 11 21 2 0 32

19 Hans Degner 0 11 18 3 0 29

20 Mike Ramirez 0 21 1 0 21

21 Brandon Val Verde 0 19 4 0 19

22 Jerry Janssen 0 16 4 0 16

22 Jayson Young 0 16 9 0 16

24 Asovalu Oz Tuaila 0 15 12 0 15

25 Matt Tregidga 0 14 1 0 14

26 Michael Clark 0 13 1 0 13

27 Eric Audet 0 12 6 0 12

28 Steve Kehrer 0 11 1 0 11

29 John Binckley 0 10 1 0 10
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2 Maureen Straub 0 17 12 12 12 6 0 53

3 Teresa Harshberger 0 11 12 9 3 0 32

4 Deanne Dedmon 0 10 1 0 10
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1 Shawn Fulcher 0 26 16 8 27 9 9 77

2 James Bandy 0 28 17 21 0 45

3 Hans Degner 0 22 3 0 22
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1 Maureen Straub 0 11 9 6 0 20

2 Dolonna Brush 0 6 6 0 6
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1 Asovalu Oz Tuaila 0 35 23 21 34 15 17 17 17 17 16 31 12 10 178

2 Paul Rudd 0 20 28 19 11 21 10 16 23 11 19 15 21 23 18 29 15 10 165

3 Jeffrey Wilhoit 0 14 19 10 20 13 19 13 12 13 19 14 8 16 26 14 10 133

4 Bart Eccles 0 31 17 11 26 11 12 18 12 8 0 127

5 Tom Schmall 0 16 20 16 23 12 21 15 7 0 123

6 Mark Hauser 0 13 31 28 19 15 7 0 106

7 Gerry Krippner 0 21 30 20 22 4 4 93

8 Matthew Peña 0 27 26 15 21 6 0 89

9 Tom Bogusz 0 18 18 10 17 20 5 0 83

10 Michael "Mixali" Sorich 0 12 12 21 23 14 10 0 82

11 Michael Barber 0 12 15 10 16 11 11 6 0 75

12 Rob Robbins 0 10 20 13 11 4 0 54

13 Spence Stevens 0 17 11 11 14 5 0 53

14 Ken Kegel 0 10 16 12 13 5 0 51

15 Duncan Crawford 0 13 17 17 3 0 47

16 Jim McAlpine 0 16 18 12 3 0 46

17 Richard Puente 0 25 2 0 25

18 Jim Klein 0 24 3 0 24

19 Allen Risley 0 10 10 2 0 20

20 Mitch McMurtry 0 10 4 0 10
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1 Jim Klein 0 20 22 3 3 42

2 Matthew Peña 0 18 23 6 6 41

2 Michael "Mixali" Sorich 0 16 25 10 10 41

4 Richard Puente 0 18 2 2 18

5 Spence Stevens 0 10 5 0 10

6 Ken Kegel 0 6 5 0 6
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1 Chris Blake 0 10 25 11 21 20 14 16 28 8 8 135

2 Jon Dominguez 0 16 18 21 19 15 13 22 7 7 124

3 David Hadder 0 19 23 13 19 11 11 24 7 7 120

4 Peter Hembrow 0 13 16 25 15 16 22 6 6 107

5 Bill Nash 0 18 22 18 3 0 58



6 Newton Hemphill 0 11 13 12 17 4 0 53

7 Mark Hauser 0 14 25 7 7 39

8 Jeffrey Brown 0 11 15 5 0 26

9 Loren Price 0 10 10 0 10
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1 Jeffrey Brown 0 11 21 13 5 0 45
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1 Landon Norman 0 17 74 16 30 35 21 32 7 7 225

2 Randall Cook 0 12 13 21 15 36 18 70 5 18 14 10 25 12 19 21 12 18 15 6 11 27 22 10 219

3 Ryan Abhold 0 40 24 40 6 26 14 18 18 25 14 17 40 12 10 213

4 Brandon Fantasia 0 23 40 80 28 31 5 0 202



5 Jeff Fellows Jr 0 12 75 24 27 22 28 6 6 188

6 Joel Strubhar 0 18 26 26 28 22 26 15 14 40 9 9 186

7 Colin Hughes 0 18 72 33 18 40 8 8 181

8 Gage Marsaglia 0 63 28 24 27 6 0 142

9 Andrew Mazzola 0 16 10 19 23 18 18 29 8 0 133

10 Cody Athan 0 20 16 23 11 9 21 31 7 7 131

11 Robert Pacheco 0 14 12 20 25 23 26 10 7 0 130

11 Sonny Chattle 0 25 27 38 40 6 6 130

13 Rob Kitson 0 27 28 14 19 37 7 7 125

14 David Wheeler 0 13 26 17 30 25 7 0 111

15 Omar Baltazar 0 20 15 27 17 25 5 0 104

16 Alexander Grupe 0 37 24 32 5 0 93

17 Arick Stillwagon Jr 0 35 19 24 11 6 0 89

18 Brian Campbell 0 16 12 24 18 18 5 0 88

19 Jermaine Morris 0 29 26 25 5 0 80

20 Andrew Fresquez 0 43 19 2 0 62

21 Alec Brush 0 14 14 28 5 7 0 61

22 Shawn Salas 0 28 29 4 0 57

23 George Loepke 0 10 15 10 21 3 0 56

24 Howard Tan 0 55 9 0 55

25 Adam Pate 0 46 4 0 46

26 Joshua Cheney 0 11 10 14 10 7 0 45

26 Edgar F Reyes 0 30 15 6 0 45

28 Kamil Kowalski 0 12 19 13 4 0 44

29 Michael Ho 0 20 22 3 3 42

30 Alistair Cey 0 22 16 6 0 38

31 Sailin Perrin 0 37 1 0 37

32 Ryan Jones 0 17 19 5 0 36

33 James Bandy 0 35 21 0 35

34 Adam Palmer 0 31 7 0 31

34 Jeff Sherfey 0 20 11 10 0 31

36 A.J. Polder 0 13 17 2 0 30

36 BJ Jaeger 0 30 5 0 30

38 Michael Cheedle 0 15 13 3 0 28



39 Ryan DeLapp 0 21 6 0 21

39 Anthony Cook 0 21 1 0 21

41 Aro Caitlin 0 20 6 0 20

41 Logan Kanouse 0 20 3 0 20

43 Justin Odle 0 17 1 0 17

44 Brad Stevenson 0 14 8 0 14

45 Jacob Elson 0 10 1 0 10
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1 Dolonna Brush 0 11 18 15 17 6 0 61

2 Hailey Fitzgerald 0 10 15 13 0 25
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1 Jonathan Reaser 0 20 24 32 22 7 15 25 33 29 20 14 23 13 36 34 15 10 213

2 Rito Ocampo 0 16 40 28 14 25 34 34 14 33 11 10 0 210

3 Aram Ghanimian 0 25 22 14 37 33 26 17 30 8 0 190

4 Erik Dresner 0 21 25 25 16 25 22 30 7 0 164

5 Om Mourya 0 12 19 19 15 15 21 15 13 18 29 15 22 15 13 0 143

6 Nathan Weaver 0 10 20 18 19 10 12 12 16 14 13 15 26 12 10 128

7 Alexander Steiner 0 16 16 13 13 16 15 23 28 8 8 127

8 Brad Stevenson 0 17 12 30 18 12 20 13 8 0 122

9 Jonathan Ayala 0 15 22 16 17 18 15 16 7 0 119

10 Jason Brown 0 20 16 23 29 13 15 6 0 116

11 Alistair Cey 0 41 19 31 21 6 0 112

12 Ryan DeLapp 0 27 21 19 29 9 6 0 105

13 Brian Dickerson 0 64 39 4 0 103

14 Cory Woolley 0 54 15 31 3 0 100

15 Alec Brush 0 16 41 29 7 0 86

16 Edgar F Reyes 0 18 14 25 22 6 0 79

16 Howard Tan 0 42 19 18 9 0 79

18 Andre Mupas 0 33 25 17 6 0 75

19 Rob Kitson 0 36 33 7 0 69

20 PJ Brossman 0 35 31 2 0 66

21 Joshua Cheney 0 37 13 12 7 0 62

21 Michael Ho 0 62 3 0 62

23 Christian Kerr-Blackhall 0 16 18 24 3 0 58

24 Brent Wilson 0 11 11 16 18 4 0 56

25 Mitch McMurtry 0 13 21 21 4 0 55

26 Jeremey Harris 0 54 1 0 54

27 Rich Fletcher 0 52 5 0 52

28 David Serrano 0 48 1 0 48

29 Gage Marsaglia 0 18 25 6 0 43

30 Jerry Janssen 0 27 14 4 0 41

31 Andrew Mazzola 0 37 8 0 37

32 John Petrilla 0 35 2 0 35

33 Kamil Kowalski 0 34 4 0 34

34 Luis Avila 0 16 13 2 0 29



35 Reef Perrin 0 28 1 0 28

36 Brandon Guess 0 26 4 0 26

37 Jacob Hulme 0 20 3 0 20

38 Ryan Kidder 0 17 1 0 17

38 David Wheeler 0 17 7 0 17

40 Cedro Arc 0 16 2 0 16

41 Ryan Lacey 0 12 1 0 12

41 Anton Flicker 0 12 1 0 12

43 Sergio Gutierrez 0 10 1 0 10

F

A

3
Place Name SoCal#  B

ri
d

ge
 t

o
 t

h
e 

La
ke

 #
1

 

 B
ill

y 
G

o
at

 M
em

o
ri

al
 

 J
o

sh
 J

u
n

ca
l M

em
o

ri
al

 

 W
in

te
rt

im
e 

O
p

en
 –

 A
m

s 

 W
in

te
rt

im
e 

O
p

en
 –

 P
ro

s 

 C
o

lt
o

n
 O

p
en

 

 Y
u

ca
ip

a 
O

p
en

 

 C
o

w
to

w
n

 T
h

ro
w

d
o

w
n

 

 S
u

rf
 C

it
y 

O
p

en
 

 Ic
e

 B
o

w
l i

n
 P

ar
ad

is
e 

 D
an

ie
l B

o
e 

M
em

o
ri

al
 –

 W
e

ek
en

d
 1

 

 D
an

ie
l B

o
e 

M
em

o
ri

al
 –

 W
e

ek
en

d
 2

 

 F
ri

d
ay

 N
ig

h
t 

Li
gh

ts
 

 B
e

rt
 C

o
tt

o
n

 M
em

o
ri

al
 

 C
ac

h
u

m
a 

C
la

ss
ic

 

 E
l D

o
ra

d
o

 O
p

en
 

 S
ap

w
i S

p
ri

n
g 

C
la

ss
ic

 #
1

 

 S
ap

w
i S

p
ri

n
g 

C
la

ss
ic

 #
2

 

 S
p

ea
ke

as
y 

Sh
o

o
to

u
t 

 F
u

tu
re

 o
f 

D
is

c 
G

o
lf

 

 M
o

u
n

ta
in

 M
el

td
o

w
n

 #
1

 

 M
o

u
n

ta
in

 M
el

td
o

w
n

 #
2

 

 P
as

ad
en

a 
Se

n
io

r 
G

am
es

 

 S
o

ar
in

' D
is

c 
G

o
lf

 O
p

en
 

 C
o

n
ej

o
 

 Y
u

ca
ip

a 
Su

m
m

er
 S

la
m

 

 C
h

al
le

n
ge

 a
t 

R
ei

d
y 

C
re

ek
 

 S
an

ta
 M

ar
ia

 O
p

en
 

 S
an

te
e 

A
m

at
eu

r 
C

h
am

p
s 

 S
ky

 H
ig

h
 S

h
o

w
d

o
w

n
 

 F
lin

g 
X

X
V

II
I 

 H
el

ix
 O

p
en

 

 S
ap

w
i T

ra
ils

 C
h

am
p

io
n

sh
ip

s 

 N
ix

o
n

 O
p

en
 

 B
ri

d
ge

 t
o

 t
h

e 
La

ke
 #

2
 

 O
G

 M
am

as
 

 W
es

t 
C

o
as

t 
C

h
am

p
io

n
sh

ip
s 

 O
ak

 G
ro

ve
 A

p
p

re
ci

at
io

n
 

 S
o

 C
al

 S
er

ie
s 

C
h

am
p

io
n

sh
ip

s 
A

m
 

 S
o

 C
al

 S
er

ie
s 

C
h

am
p

io
n

sh
ip

s 
P

ro
 

 #
 o

f 
Ev

en
ts

 

 B
o

n
u

s 
P

o
in

ts
 

 T
o

ta
l S

er
ie

s 
P

o
in

ts
 

1 Hailey Fitzgerald 0 16 11 18 13 17 13 12 16 11 28 13 10 121
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1 Miguel Venegas 0 24 15 12 20 16 13 6 0 100

2 Brandon Guess 0 14 25 34 4 0 73

3 Ryan Swenson 0 10 14 24 13 4 0 61

4 Bruce Simmons 0 20 23 16 3 0 59

5 Jayden McQuade 0 19 21 2 0 40

6 Dale Brush 0 10 18 5 3 0 33

7 Israel Ceballos 0 17 15 2 0 32

8 Stephen Johnson 0 25 1 0 25

9 Nathan Durham 0 12 11 2 0 23

10 Edgar Montoya 0 11 1 0 11
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1 Hae Jung Cho 0 17 14 0 17

2 Mia Taylor 0 12 4 0 12

M

J

1

5
Place Name SoCal#  B

ri
d

ge
 t

o
 t

h
e 

La
ke

 #
1

 

 B
ill

y 
G

o
at

 M
em

o
ri

al
 

 J
o

sh
 J

u
n

ca
l M

em
o

ri
al

 

 W
in

te
rt

im
e 

O
p

en
 –

 A
m

s 

 W
in

te
rt

im
e 

O
p

en
 –

 P
ro

s 

 C
o

lt
o

n
 O

p
en

 

 Y
u

ca
ip

a 
O

p
en

 

 C
o

w
to

w
n

 T
h

ro
w

d
o

w
n

 

 S
u

rf
 C

it
y 

O
p

en
 

 Ic
e

 B
o

w
l i

n
 P

ar
ad

is
e 

 D
an

ie
l B

o
e 

M
em

o
ri

al
 –

 W
e

ek
en

d
 1

 

 D
an

ie
l B

o
e 

M
em

o
ri

al
 –

 W
e

ek
en

d
 2

 

 F
ri

d
ay

 N
ig

h
t 

Li
gh

ts
 

 B
e

rt
 C

o
tt

o
n

 M
em

o
ri

al
 

 C
ac

h
u

m
a 

C
la

ss
ic

 

 E
l D

o
ra

d
o

 O
p

en
 

 S
ap

w
i S

p
ri

n
g 

C
la

ss
ic

 #
1

 

 S
ap

w
i S

p
ri

n
g 

C
la

ss
ic

 #
2

 

 S
p

ea
ke

as
y 

Sh
o

o
to

u
t 

 F
u

tu
re

 o
f 

D
is

c 
G

o
lf

 

 M
o

u
n

ta
in

 M
el

td
o

w
n

 #
1

 

 M
o

u
n

ta
in

 M
el

td
o

w
n

 #
2

 

 P
as

ad
en

a 
Se

n
io

r 
G

am
es

 

 S
o

ar
in

' D
is

c 
G

o
lf

 O
p

en
 

 C
o

n
ej

o
 

 Y
u

ca
ip

a 
Su

m
m

er
 S

la
m

 

 C
h

al
le

n
ge

 a
t 

R
ei

d
y 

C
re

ek
 

 S
an

ta
 M

ar
ia

 O
p

en
 

 S
an

te
e 

A
m

at
eu

r 
C

h
am

p
s 

 S
ky

 H
ig

h
 S

h
o

w
d

o
w

n
 

 F
lin

g 
X

X
V

II
I 

 H
el

ix
 O

p
en

 

 S
ap

w
i T

ra
ils

 C
h

am
p

io
n

sh
ip

s 

 N
ix

o
n

 O
p

en
 

 B
ri

d
ge

 t
o

 t
h

e 
La

ke
 #

2
 

 O
G

 M
am

as
 

 W
es

t 
C

o
as

t 
C

h
am

p
io

n
sh

ip
s 

 O
ak

 G
ro

ve
 A

p
p

re
ci

at
io

n
 

 S
o

 C
al

 S
er

ie
s 

C
h

am
p

io
n

sh
ip

s 
A

m
 

 S
o

 C
al

 S
er

ie
s 

C
h

am
p

io
n

sh
ip

s 
P

ro
 

 #
 o

f 
Ev

en
ts

 

 B
o

n
u

s 
P

o
in

ts
 

 T
o

ta
l S

er
ie

s 
P

o
in

ts
 

1 Andre Mupas 0 11 13 15 6 0 39

2 Jacob Hulme 0 10 17 3 0 27

3 John Ryan III 0 11 11 0 11
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1 Eden Fletcher 0 11 5 0 11


























































































